# 503515630 10/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3562256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTECH, INC.
Street Address:	6745 ENGLE ROAD
City:	MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44130

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12857118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHANNON V. MCCUE

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA, SUITE 300
Address Line 2: HAHN, LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204063.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON V., MCCUE
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon V. McCue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503515630 REEL: 036759 FRAME: 0030

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Provisional Application
By: Assignee of Entire Interest

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Zin Technologies, Inc. 6745 Engle Road Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130

**Delaware Corporation:** 

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ZTECH, Inc. 6745 Engle Road Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130

Ohio Corporation:

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the three inventions entitled:

- 1. DATA ACQUISITION FOR MODULAR BIOMETRIC MONITORING SYSTEM, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 12051019 filed March 19, 2008:
- METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND MANAGEMENT OF PATIENT CARE, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 12857118 filed August 16, 2010; and
- 3. MODULAR BIOMETRIC MONITORING SYSTEM, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 14319768 filed June 30, 2014;

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any U.S. utility patent applications claiming priority therefrom or continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, together with the know how, underlying technology and any improvements of said inventions.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

7928566.1

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 8th day of October 2015, and effective as of June 30, 2014.

Zin Technologies, Inc.

By:

Daryl Z. Laisure, President and CEC

State of Ohio )
County of Cuyahoga )

On this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of October 2015, before me personally appeared Daryl Z. Laisure, in his capacity as President and CEO of Zin Technologies, Inc., to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Craig Owen White Notary Public

\*\*\*

CRAIG OWEN WHITE, Attorney at Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration data Section 147.03 R.C.

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015** 

REEL: 036759 FRAME: 0032